

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2025

Amit Suresh Jadhav

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Nikhil Adkine a/w. Mr. Shubham Choudhar and Mr. Somnath Kale,
Advocates for the Appellant.

Ms. Shilpa K. Dhumal, APP for the State.

Mr. Anusha Nair, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2025.06.10
11:25:53
+0700

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 9th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply
and Vakalatnama. At her request, stand over to 19th June, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)