

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2573 OF 2025

Amit Suresh JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Adkine a/w Shubham B. Choudhar a/w Somnath
Kale for Applicant

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Ms. Anushka Nair for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J**

DATE : 16th July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 17/07/2025 At the joint request of parties..

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)