

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2573 OF 2025

Amit Suresh Jadhav

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Vijay Adkine a/w Mr. Shubham B. Choudhar and Mr. Somnath Kale, learned Advocates for the Applicant.

Ms. Veera Shinde, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

Ms. Anushka Nair, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

PSI Mr. Nandkishor Jadhav attached to Wanwadi Police Station, Pune is present in the Court.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 17th JULY 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Nikhil Adkine, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Ms. Veera Shinde, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent and Ms. Anushka Nair, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

2. At the joint request and by consent of the parties, list the matter on **28th July 2025**.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by
GITALAXMI KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Date: 2025.07.17
21:19:59 +0530