

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2573 OF 2025

Amit Suresh JadhavAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Adkine a/w Mr. Shubham Choudhar for Applicant

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the State

None for Respondent No. 2

WPSI, Priyanka Chavan, Wanawadi Police Station, Pune City
present

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 11th September, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)